

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5534 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11 / 2 007 in CRL A No. 2559 /1982 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E A T A L L A H A B A D)

H A R I S H C H A N D R A & A N R. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K.Shukla, adv.
Mr. K. K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K.Dwivedi, AAG,
Mr. S.N.Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pra kash Pandey,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (shashi Bala VIj)
Court Master Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C R I M I N A L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L No. OF 2009
(Arising out of S L P(Crl.) No. 5534 of 2008)

H A R I S H C H A N D R A & A N R. ... Appellant(s)

Versus

S T A T E O F U . P Respondent(s)

Leave granted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are of the considered view that the appropriate conviction would be under Section 304 Part- I I I PC. Custodial sentence of six years would meet the ends of justice.

With the aforesaid modification the appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
(Dr. AR I J I T PAS A Y A T)

.....J.
((ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y)

New Delhi,
April 21, 2009.